

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F            I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).37976-37977/2012

MAYA D/O HARIHARRAO DESHPANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T. and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15584 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15585 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15586 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15587 of 2013  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18527 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2014      These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.  
Mr.Manish Pitale,adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Swetab Kumar,adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....2

ITEM NO.53

-2-

In SLP(C) Nos.37976-977/12 respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) Nos.15584 to 15587/13, & respondent Nos. 2 & 6 in SLP(C) No.18527/13 are yet to be served. Fresh steps for service of notice on the unserved respondents be taken through the District Court besides other postal modes.

List the matter on 7.08.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN )  
Registrar

